| Form | PTO-1595 | ; | | F |
|-------|----------|-------|----------------|---|
| (Rev. | 03/01) | | | |
| | | 0007/ | F (0.4 (0.000) | |

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102055773 ▼ ▼ | | | | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | | |
| | Name: The Government of the United | | | | | | |
| Newport News Shipbuilding | Internal Address: <u>States of America</u> | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 🏬 Yes 🌉 No | As Respresented by the Secretary of | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | the Navy | | | | | | |
| 🤹 Assignment 🖳 Merger | Street Address: 1333 Isaac Hull Avenue SE stop 1160 Washington Navy Yard | | | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | | | | | |
| Other Confirmatory Instrument | | | | | | | |
| | City: Washington State: DC - Zip20376- | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: February 26, 2002 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | |
| 055,951 | 4,784,363 | | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? 🦼 Yes 🍇 No | | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 00.00 | | | | | | |
| Name: Commander | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | | |
| Internal Address: Naval Sea Systems Command | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Office of Counsel, SEA OOL5 | | | | | | | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | | | |
| Street Address: 1333 Isaac Hull Avenue SE | | | | | | | |
| Washington Navy Yard | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | | |
| City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20376- 1160 | | | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the | | | | | | | |
| is a true copy of the original document. | us allahat 10 April 2002 | | | | | | |
| LOUIS ALLAHUT | Signature | | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Tatal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | | | | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

| APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION) | | | | | | | |
|---|---|--------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| Radial Pipe Mount | | | | | | | |
| INVENTORS(S) | G. L. Brown R. E. Hoffman T. J. Quenville | | | | | | |
| SERIAL NO. | 47 84 363 | FILING DATE | 6/1/87 | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR | Newport News Shipbuilding | CONTRACT NO. | N00024-70-C-0238 | | | | |
| The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause Patent Rights (identify clause by title and date) | | | | | | | |
| Requisition by | the Government (April 1984) included | in Contract No | N00024-70-C-0238 | with | | | |
| NAVSEA (specify government agency) This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause. The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. Signed this | | | | | | | |
| ATTEST: (Seal) | | BY: CON | COULOUS TRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND | TITLE | | | |
| | | <u>4101</u> BUS | Washington Avenue, Newport | News, VA 23607 | | | |

PATENT REEL: 012775 FRAME: 0091



DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

NAVAL SEA SYSTEMS COMMAND 1333 ISAAC HULL AVE SE WASHINGTON NAVY YARD DC 20376-0001

IN REPLY TO

5870.53 Ser 00L5/581 10 Apr 2002

BOX GOVERNMENT INTEREST Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Re: RECORDATION OF CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Sir:

Forward herewith are a Recordation Cover Sheet and one copy of a Confirmatory Instrument conveying to the Government of the United States a paid-up license in the following:

Serial No. 055,951 Filed: June 1, 1987

Inventors: Garland L. Brown
Roy E. Hoffman
Thomas J. Quenville

Patent No. 4,784,363 Issued: November 15 1988 Title: "RADIAL PIPE MOUNT"

Contract Number: N00024-70-C-0238 Contractor: Newport News Shipbuilding

It is requested that this Confirmatory Instrument be recorded and no fee charged under the provisions of Executive Order 9424 and 37 CFR sec 3.41.

It is further requested that, once recorded, the instrument be returned to:

Commander Naval Sea Systems Command Attn: SEA 00L53 Louis Allahut 1333 Isaac Hull Avenue SE Stop 1160 Washington Navy Yard, DC 20376-1160

If you have any questions in this matter, my phone number is (202) 781-2986.

Respectfully submitted,

Touis alla hus

LOUIS ALLAHUT Associate Counsel

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/15/2002 REEL: 012775 FRAME: 0092